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PPC Profile

Public Power Corporation (PPC)

> is the Greek Electricity Power Company and

» maintains a leading market share in all businesses
e 70% in production and
* >90% in supply.

The Greek State controls 51.1% of the company and PPC’s
pension funds control 3.8%




PPC in numbers

PPC

13 GW installed
power capacity
- 64% of the
capacity isin
Greece

Transmission
network of
high voltage :
11.365 km

Transmission
network of low
and medium
voltage :
236.290 km




Short Description of Operations

PPC provides power transmission via the National
Interconnected System to the mainland. It involves power

generation by

- lignite,
- fuel oil,

- hydroelectric and natural gas power plants, as well
as by

- renewable energy sources.

- Most of the islands are supplied with electric power
generated by autonomous fuel oil power plants, while the use
of renewable energy sources (wind, solar) is increasingly

gaining ground.




PPC Highlights — Generation Sources

61 autonomous power plants

located on Crete, Rhodes and
other Greek islands

3 aeolic parks of
34 major thermal the 39 thermal ]
and hydroelectric interconnected
power plants power grid of the (
mainland 2 hydroelectric
15 aeolic ]
5 photovoltaic
parks




Shareholding Structure asat31/12/15

e Greek Government ]

e Greek Government Stake under Privatization

e Employees Provident Fund and other

e Institutional Funds and the Public

—  ——J




PPC Highlights — Installed Capacity

— The total installed capacity of the 98 PPC power plants is currently
12,760 MW with a net generation capacity of 53.9 TWh.
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PPC Highlights — Electricity Generation

— The production of electricity is currently 34,3 TWh.

Production of Electricity (TWh)
60

50

40

30

20

10

2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016E

1 Production of Electricity (TWh)




PPC Highlights — Turnover

— PPC Turnover at 2015 was €5,73b and is expected to be €5,33b in 2016.
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Highlights — End Product Pricing

Price developments in the main markets (€/kWh)

Final Market - Residential (1) 2014 2015
ltaly 0,24 0,25
France 0,16 0,16
Portugal 0,22 0,23
Romania 0,13 0,13
Spain 0,23 0,23
Slovakia 0,15 0,15
Final Market - Industrial (2) 2014 2015
ltaly 0,12 0,11
France 0,07 0,08
Portugal 0,10 0,10
Romania 0,08 0,08
Spain 0,09 0,09
Slovakia 0,11 0,12

(1) Annual price net of taxes - annual consumption of between 2,500 kWh and 5,000 kWh.
(2) Annual price net of taxes - annual consumption of between 70,000 MWh and 150,000 MWh.
Source: Eurostat.

Residential prices for Greece is around €0,16/KWh and for Cyprus at € 0,20/KWh
Industrial prices for Greece is around €0,06/KWh and for Cyprus at € 0,18/KWh




Highlights — Installed Generation Cap.

PPC Installed generation Capacity 1Q2014 1Q2015 1Q2016
Lignite Production (GWh) 67.4% 55.8% 54 8%
Oil Production (GWh) 10,2% 12.0% 13,2%
Natural Gas Production (GWh) 13.2% 8.4% 13,9%
Hydro Production (GWh) 8. 5% 23.0% 17.4%
RES Production (GWh) 0.6% 0.8% 0. 8%
100.0% 100.0% 100,0%
Sales Mix
General Professionals (offices, kiosks, shops etc) 29,3%
Industrial 28,5%
Agricultural 4,8%
Lighting of Roads and Squares (Platies)
Households 37,4%

Total 100,0%




PPC - Number of Emplovyees

TOTAL PAYROLLS
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PPC Provisions
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PPC Energy Cost (assuming no spin offs

Energy Cost (€m)
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Personnel Cost (assuming no spin offs)
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Highlights — CO, emission rights prices

Ice Global markets In clear view




Highlights — Wind Electricity Generation

GLOBAL CUMULATIVE INSTALLED WIND CAPACITY 2000-2015
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Highlights — Competitors EU Producers |¥zVilee
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Highlights — World Net Electricity Gen.

Figure 5-3. World net electricity generation by fuel, 2012-40
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SWOT Analysis

- Strengths

= Strong Operating profit

= Strong Asset Base of €17b as reported in the books

= Fixed overhead and personnel cost is reducing the last 10 years

= |nvestments for production already in place relative to competition

- Weaknesses

= Prices are difficult to increase under dismal market conditions
= Provisions at the peak

= Turnover is expected to decelerate due to the reduction of the market
share to less than 50% from 90% currently (but asset value is expected to
increase)

= Government public policy affects company's’ strategy and pricing
= Strong employee unions
= Weak Euro/dollar exchange rate




SWOT Analysis
- Opportunities

= Electricity is the world’s fastest-growing form of end-use energy
consumption

(World net electricity generation is expected to increase 69% by 2040, from 21.6 trillion kilowatt-
hours (kWh) in 2012 to 25.8 trillion kWh in 2020 and 36.5 trillion kWh in 2040).

= CO, emission rights prices have been reduced the last 9 months
= Deceleration of Provisions through a program of settlements

= Expansion in the near countries for the sale of electricity

= Low oil and gas prices that are expected to remain at low levels
= The abolition of the gas tax for the production of electricity

= Direct Sale of the 17% of the share capital to a strategic investor

= Sale of 49% of the electricity transfer network (24% to a strategic
investor, 25% to be listed in the market)

* The sale of energy units will unclose the value in the books that are
shown at cost price (€45.000 per MW)




SWOT Analysis
- Threats

= Economy not to expand as expected to the rate of 2,7% per annum
= Market concerns (low liquidity and depth, high volatility)

= New entrants are increasing their market shares with competition
expected to increase further since PPC is selling productive assets to
competitors and also selling electricity with auctions to bidders at
attractive prices

= Transfer of clients to competitors leaving unpaid bills to PPC

= Large amounts of unpaid bills (€2,9b) of which € 2,8b already
provided

= Macro conditions negatively affecting the company (N€/S, 20il and
gas prices, ACO, emission prices, laws and regulations controlling
the electricity market in Greece and the neighboring countries, A
provisions development etc.)




Fundamental Valuation Indicators

No of Net Issued Shares
Share Price (€)

Market Cap (€m)
Nominal Value (€)

Book Value / Share (€)
Adjusted BVPS (€)

P/B Ratio

Adjusted P/B Ratio
(after Goodwill write offs
and asset value reval.)

P/E Ratio

Adjusted P/E Ratio
(after extraordinary
items)

EV/EBITDA

232m
2,75
638
4,60

27,80

5,91
0,10

0,47

neg.

neg.

6,83

232m
2,75
638
4,60

25,23

6,53
0,11

0,42
20,90

neg.

6,17

232m
2,75
638
4,60

23,29

5,15
0,12

0,53

neg.

neg.

5,12

232m
2,75
638
4,60

26,45

5,33
0,10

0,52
7,12

4,49
4,09

232m
2,75
638
4,60

25,97

4,82
0,11

0,57

neg.

neg.

3,61

232m
2,75
638
4,60

25,70

5,51
0,10

0,46
3,17

3,15
3,31




Fundamental Valuation Indicators

Profitability Ratios

Energy Cost / Sales
Personnel Cost/Sales
Operating Profit Margin
Provisions / Sales

Net Profit Margin

Risk Ratios

Current Assets/Current
Liabilities
Debtors/Sales

Int. Bear. Debt/Equity
Int. Bear. Debt/Adj. Equity from
Goodwill

Int. Bear. Debt/Assets

Int. Bear. Debt/Adj Assets from
Goodwill

EBITDA/Interest Expense
(Interest Coverage Ratio)

-57,3%
-15,1%
15,6%
-4,1%
-2,7%

82,8%
17,8%
73,0%

74,1%
28,3%

28,5%

378,5%

-64,1%
-12,2%
15,5%
-5,6%
0,5%

78,4%
22,1%
80,0%

80,8%
29,2%

29,3%

335,5%

-60,5%
-12,1%
18,3%
-6,0%
-3,8%

70,5%
21,9%
83,8%

84,2%
28,6%

28,7%

409,5%

-53,7%
-15,6%
25,7%
-7,4%
1,5%

127,0%
30,2%
80,7%

81,6%
28,5%

28,6%

706,0%

-39,2%
-15,3%
31,0%
-16,6%
-1,9%

106,4%
37,5%
86,3%

87,4%
30,0%

30,2%

668,6%

-34,4%
-16,3%
34,0%
-12,8%
3,0%

112,3%
41,3%
78,5%

79,5%
28,1%

28,2%

770,4%




Fundamental Valuation Indicators

Share Return Ratios

ROE -2,31% 0,52% -4,17% 1,46% -1,84% 3,23%
Adj ROE based on Recurring
Earnings -2,31% -3,77% -8,24% 2,32% -1,81%  3,26%

Return on Investment
(based on current price) -23,35% -34,61% -69,76% 22,29% -17,12% 31,78%




Comparable Valuation Metrics

2015 Year End Figures with Current Prices

Installed Electricity # of Total Assets  Total Debt Net Assets Market Cap
Company Capacity (MW)  Sold (TWh) employees (€b) (€b) [€b) (€b)
PPC GR 12800 51,56 18.506 1.3 5.0 6,0 0,63
EDF FR 416.000 619.3 159112 278,9 67,5 4.7 23,48
ENEL IT 89.000 260,0 67.914 161,2 47 5 324 36,95

Market Cap/ Market Cap /

Market Cap/ Market Cap/ Installed Electricity Debt/Net Market Cap / Market Cap
Company  Total Assets Net Assets Capacity Sold Debt/ Assets Assets  Employees Customers per Customer
PPC GR 3,6% 0,10 4,9% 1.2% 28.8% 62,68% 33,85 5.000.000 125,28
EDF FR 8.4% 0,68 5,6% 3.8% 24.2% 194.1% 147,57 66.500.000 353,09
ENEL IT 22.9% 1,14 41,5% 14,2% 29.5% 146,7% 54413 61.000.000 605,80

Market Cap f Market Cap /

EEEET EB'E‘Z} R¥ EE';[;‘ il '““‘;";: BASED ON 2016 EXPECTED
Ehopm G e ki RESULTS AND RECURING
ENEL T 2 44 £ 93 16.83 PROFITABILITY P/E IS

ESTIMATED AT 3X - 4X
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General Market Conditions
Positive.

- GDP growth is expected to be -0,3% in 2016, 2,7% in 2017 and 1,7% in 2018

— Core Fiscal deficit is expected to turn to surplus of 1,5%

Government revenues and tourism flows have been strong in 3Q 2016 and Greece
could grow by 0.2% to 0.4% in 2016, significantly > Eurostat’s forecast for a -0.3%.

Greek Government appears confident that the second program review will be
completed by the end of October for the release of the €2.8bn

— Cheap valuations relative to international comparables

Stabilisation with a sign of increase on deposit flows to the Greek banking system

Unemployment is at 23,4% relative to 27,3% last year

Retail local trade as expressed from New Car Sales is up 14% in August 2016

Reduction of ELA funding from €86b last year to €48,9b today with the total reliance
to the Eurosystem funding at €78b from €122b the last year (15/9/2016)
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General Market Conditions

GGBonds are not expected to be entered in the QE program of CBE in 2016 but in
2017

IMF is not expected to give the report for Debt relief as long as the primary deficit
expectation is 3,5%.

— International Credit Institutions are still not upgrading the Greek Economy

— Low volumes of trading with sudden increases

— NPLs relative to GDP is at the highest level of the world : 63%

— Foreign Debt is at the level of 177% of GDP while total Debt at 297%

— Retail trade is still flattening

— Industrial and construction activity is still on the negative
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General Economic Conditions

Table 7: Euro area GDP and CPI forecasts

GDP HICP
2013 2014 2015 2016F 2017F 2013 2014 2015 2016F 2017F
Euro area -0.2 0.9 1.5 1.5 1.1 14 0.4 0.0 0.2 1.0
Austria 03 05 08 14 1.0 2.1 1.5 08 11 19
Belgium 0.0 13 14 1.2 11 12 05 06 18 18
Finland 08 07 07 10 0.3 2.2 1.2 02 0.2 1.2
France 0.6 0.7 12 1.5 0.9 1.0 0.6 0.1 0.2 1.0
Germany 04 16 15 15 1.0 1.6 0.8 0.1 04 1.5
Greece -3 0.7 0.3 -1.0 1.2 09 14 11 0.3 0.6
Ireland 1.4 b2 6.9 36 25 05 0.3 0.0 09 47
ltaly 18 03 06 10 1.0 1.2 0.2 01 0.1 04
Netherlands -04 1.0 2.0 13 1.2 26 0.3 02 0.2 1.1
Portugal -11 0.9 15 10 09 0.4 02 05 0.7 09
Spain <1l 14 3.2 28 1.7 15 02 06 0.3 1:3

Source: BofA Merrill Lynch Global Research
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General Economic Conditions

Annex 1 - General government expenditure-to-GDP ratio, Member States of the EA and
EA average, 2015
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Chart Analysis (long view)
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Chart Analysis (Short view)
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Disclaimer:

Information included here in contain estimations and
forward looking statements that might not be materialized in
the future. The risk factors affecting this business and any
other are both macro and micro and can substantially
alternate the final outcome for investors.




Contact Us

Florentzos Kassoumis
Mob. +357 — 99418019

Tel. +357 - 22336603
email: kassoumisf@cytanet.com.cy




